505550172 06/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5596973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON BAKER	01/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOGISTIX, LP	
Street Address:	6529 N. CLASSEN BLVD.	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1713942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)235-0439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: tiffiany.butler@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: MCAFEE & TAFT

Address Line 1:211 N. ROBINSON, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUAREAddress Line 2:TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04928.00053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM D. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/William D. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505550172 REEL: 049623 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Aaron Baker (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having a mailing address of PO Box 1519, Pampa, Texas 79066, has made a certain invention entitled VAPOR RECOVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which a Provisional Application will be filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, FLOGISTIX, LP, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business at 204 North Robinson, Suite 220, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said application, and the invention covered thereby, and in and to any patents related thereto that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration in exchange of mutual promises and other consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the invention covered thereby in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on any such patent application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and patents and/or patent applications represented thereby and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to ASSIGNOR to apply for, obtain,

1

16690545_1

PATENT REEL: 049623 FRAME: 0353

Atty Ref 4928.39

maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

Aaron Baker

January 22, 2016

Date

Incounts 1